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Sixty-first
Legislative Assembly HOUSE BILL NO.
of North Dakota

Introduced by

Representative Keiser

A BILL for an Act to create and enact a new section to chapter 50-24.1 of the North Dakota

Century Code, relating to minimum monthly maintenance needs allowance; and to declare an

emergency.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. A new section to chapter 50-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is

created and enacted as follows:

Minimum monthly maintenance needs allowance. The minimum monthly

maintenance needs allowance for a community spouse must be at the maximum amount

allowed pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 1396r-5.

SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure.

Page No. 1 98276.0000

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10


	Page 1

